Saisonbestenliste Mdnner 2023

50m Schmetterling

Rekord: Ekkelboom, Marcel (1964) 00:25,79
Platz Name Ig Zeit
1. Kipers, Johann 2005 00:26,72
2. Ekkelboom, Soeren 1999 00:27,07
3. Schroéder, Jano 2009 00:27,45
4, Ekkelboom, Marcel 1964 00:28,35
5. Rueger, Reyk 1994 00:28,83
6. Strotker, Ben 2007 00:29,19
7. Mundt, Philip 2002 00:29,57
8. Reineke, Neal 2008 00:29,71
9. Rithemann, Mark 2008 00:29,75
10. Morshuis, Felix 2003 00:30,30
100m Schmetterling
Rekord: Ekkelboom, Marcel (1964) 00:57,22
Platz Name Ig Zeit
1. Schroéder, Jano 2009 01:01,02
2. Rueger, Reyk 1994 01:01,92
3. Ekkelboom, Soeren 1999 01:03,00
4, Riuthemann, Mark 2008 01:04,55
5. Strétker, Ben 2007 01:05,39
6. Ekkelboom, Marcel 1964 01:06,20
7. Borgers, Jannek 2005 01:06,64
8. Reineke, Neal 2008 01:08,31
9. Mundt, Philip 2002 01:08,76
10. Kuprecht, lan 2007 01:12,71
10. Plangemann, Christopher 2000 01:12,71
200m Schmetterling
Rekord: Rueger, Reyk (1994) 02:10,45
Platz Name Ig Zeit
1. Rueger, Reyk 1994 02:17,16
2. Monse, Milan 2000 02:20,07
3. Schroder, Jano 2009 02:20,96
4, Reineke, Neal 2008 02:29,21
5. Kuprecht, lan 2007 02:40,88
6. Rithemann, Mark 2008 02:41,65
7. Strotker, Ben 2007 02:43,95
8. Strétker, Max 2009 02:56,11
9. Tabel, Linus Paul 2009 03:12,79
10. Locken, Jannes 2009 03:16,99

Datum
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
26.11.2023
04.11.2023
16.09.2023
16.04.2023
27.08.2023
07.10.2023
27.08.2023
26.11.2023

Datum
04.11.2023
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
17.12.2023
11.06.2023
04.11.2023
16.09.2023
26.08.2023
26.08.2023
15.01.2023
15.01.2023

Datum
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
03.12.2023
08.10.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023

am 16.02.2003 in Osnabriick

Ort

Hildesheim
Hannover
Dessau-Rosslau
Heidelberg
Denekamp
Hannover
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Osnabriick
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Ringe

am 31.12.2002 in Quakenbriick

Ort

Hannover
Hildesheim
Hannover
Hildesheim
Hasellinne
Heidelberg
Denekamp
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Nordhorn
Nordhorn

am 03.02.2019 in Hildesheim

Ort
Hildesheim
Hannover
Nordhorn
Osnabrick
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn



50m Riicken

Platz
1.

W N A WN

=
©

Rekord: GrofSmann, Tim (1985)

Name

Mundt, Philip
Monse, Milan
Ekkelboom, Soeren
Kuprecht, lan
Schroder, Jano
Riuthemann, Mark
Strotker, Ben
Temme, Nikolas
Tabel, Linus Paul
Reineke, Neal

100m Riicken

Platz
1.

W N A WN

=
©

Jg
2002
2000
1999
2007
2009
2008
2007
2009
2009
2008

Rekord: Grofimann, Tim (1985)

Name

Monse, Milan
Mundt, Philip
Schroder, Jano
Rueger, Reyk
Riuthemann, Mark
Kuprecht, lan
Strotker, Ben
Temme, Nikolas
Ekkelboom, Soeren
Reineke, Neal

200m Riicken

Platz
1.

W N A WN

=
©

Jg
2000
2002
2009
1994
2008
2007
2007
2009
1999
2008

Rekord: GrofSmann, Tim (1985)

Name

Monse, Milan
Schroéder, Jano
Mundt, Philip
Rithemann, Jens
Kuprecht, lan
Strotker, Ben
Riuthemann, Mark
Temme, Nikolas
Tabel, Linus Paul
Schiphorst, Jens

Jg
2000
2009
2002
1974
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
1959

00:27,98

00:59,14

Zeit
00:29,53
00:29,58
00:29,74
00:31,22
00:31,77
00:32,46
00:32,57
00:32,96
00:34,55
00:34,88

Zeit
01:02,68
01:03,37
01:04,98
01:06,97
01:07,75
01:08,34
01:11,35
01:11,49
01:12,52
01:14,61

02:09,63

Zeit
02:16,20
02:20,13
02:20,33
02:24,78
02:35,31
02:36,70
02:37,53
02:39,42
02:47,79
02:50,43

Datum
05.02.2023
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
08.10.2023
11.06.2023
09.09.2023
27.08.2023
04.11.2023
04.11.2023
09.09.2023

Datum
14.01.2023
05.02.2023
10.06.2023
05.02.2023
26.11.2023
05.11.2023
14.01.2023
05.11.2023
27.05.2023
16.09.2023

Datum
14.01.2023
14.01.2023
05.02.2023
17.12.2023
14.01.2023
14.01.2023
14.01.2023
14.10.2023
14.10.2023
13.05.2023

am 16.12.2006 in Nordhorn

Ort
Hannover
Hildesheim
Hannover
Osnabrick
Hasellinne
Dedemsvaart
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Hannover
Hannover
Dedemsvaart

am 12.11.2006 in Osnabriick

Ort
Nordhorn
Hannover
Hasellinne
Hannover
Ringe
Hannover
Nordhorn
Hannover
Nordhorn
Denekamp

am 01.02.2003 in Springe

Ort
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Hannover
Hildesheim
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Oldenzaal
Oldenzaal
Quakenbriick



50m Brust

Rekord: Bejan, Adrian (1996)

Platz Name Ig
1. Morshuis, Felix 2003
2. Kipers, Johann 2005
3. Reineke, Neal 2008
4, Schroéder, Jano 2009
5. Niehaus, Felix 2006
6. Strotker, Ben 2007
7. Tschope, Peter 2009
8. Schiphorst, Jens 1959
9. Ruthemann, Mark 2008
10. Kuprecht, lan 2007

100m Brust
Rekord: Morshuis, Felix (2003)

Platz Name Ig
1. Morshuis, Felix 2003
2. Beckemper, Marvin 1998
3. Reineke, Neal 2008
4, Schroéder, Jano 2009
5. Rueger, Reyk 1994
6. Kipers, Johann 2005
7. Ekkelboom, Soeren 1999
8. Sandner, Tim 2000
9. Borgers, Jannek 2005
10. Plangemann, Christopher 2000

200m Brust

Rekord: Beckemper, Marvin (1998)

Platz Name Ig
1. Morshuis, Felix 2003
2. Beckemper, Marvin 1998
3. Reineke, Neal 2008
4, Schroéder, Jano 2009
5. Kuprecht, lan 2007
6. Tschope, Peter 2009
7. Plangemann, Christopher 2000
8. Niehaus, Felix 2006
9. Locken, Jannes 2009
10. Rithemann, Mark 2008

00:30,00

01:06,18

Zeit
00:30,62
00:31,91
00:33,03
00:33,63
00:34,97
00:36,07
00:36,51
00:37,12
00:38,06
00:39,53

Zeit
01:06,53
01:10,41
01:11,07
01:12,65
01:13,76
01:17,48
01:17,94
01:19,57
01:19,86
01:21,00

02:26,19

Zeit
02:27,95
02:31,02
02:34,68
02:39,09
02:53,32
03:00,62
03:00,88
03:03,29
03:04,12
03:04,94

Datum
17.12.2023
17.12.2023
04.11.2023
17.06.2023
08.10.2023
09.09.2023
04.11.2023
03.12.2023
09.09.2023
03.06.2023

Datum
17.12.2023
15.01.2023
17.12.2023
16.09.2023
15.01.2023
15.01.2023
15.01.2023
28.05.2023
16.09.2023
14.10.2023

Datum
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
14.10.2023
27.08.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023

am 08.11.2014 in Hannover

Ort
Hildesheim
Hildesheim
Hannover
Linen
Osnabriick
Dedemsvaart
Hannover
Hannover
Dedemsvaart
Diepholz

am 14.11.2021 in Hannover

Ort
Hildesheim
Nordhorn
Hildesheim
Denekamp
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Denekamp
Oldenzaal

am 04.02.2018 in Hildesheim

Ort
Hildesheim
Hannover
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Oldenzaal
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Nordhorn
Nordhorn



50m Freistil

Rekord: Ekkelboom, Marcel (1964)

Platz Name Ig
1. Schroder, Jano 2009
2. Kipers, Johann 2005
3. Ekkelboom, Soeren 1999
4, Rithemann, Mark 2008
5. Morshuis, Felix 2003
6. Strotker, Ben 2007
7. Mundt, Philip 2002
8. Reineke, Neal 2008
9. Plangemann, Christopher 2000
10. Niehaus, Felix 2006

100m Freistil
Rekord: Ekkelboom, Marcel (1964)

Platz Name Ig
1. Schroder, Jano 2009
2. Ekkelboom, Soeren 1999
3. Klpers, Johann 2005
4, Strotker, Ben 2007
5. Monse, Milan 2000
6. Riuthemann, Mark 2008
7. Reineke, Neal 2008
8. Borgers, Jannek 2005
9. Mundt, Philip 2002
10. Riuthemann, Jens 1974

200m Freistil
Rekord: Strotker, Gunther (1972)

Platz Name Ig
1. Schroder, Jano 2009
2. Rueger, Reyk 1994
3. Monse, Milan 2000
4, Rithemann, Jens 1974
5. Ekkelboom, Soeren 1999
6. Riuthemann, Mark 2008
7. Strotker, Ben 2007
8. Borgers, Jannek 2005
9. Mundt, Philip 2002
10. Kuprecht, lan 2007

00:23,98

Zeit
00:24,34
00:24,80
00:25,02
00:26,45
00:26,47
00:26,49
00:26,71
00:27,40
00:27,41
00:27,66

00:52,51

Zeit
00:52,69
00:55,18
00:56,00
00:58,41
00:58,83
00:58,84
00:59,24
00:59,98
01:00,08
01:00,12

01:55,22

Zeit
01:56,62
02:04,38
02:06,68
02:06,88
02:10,19
02:10,39
02:11,64
02:12,84
02:13,12
02:13,73

Datum
18.11.2023
05.02.2023
05.02.2023
25.11.2023
25.11.2023
10.06.2023
26.08.2023
25.11.2023
25.11.2023
25.11.2023

Datum
16.11.2023
05.02.2023
17.12.2023
11.06.2023
27.05.2023
04.11.2023
26.11.2023
11.06.2023
27.05.2023
27.05.2023

Datum
17.11.2023
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
04.11.2023
15.01.2023
05.11.2023
10.06.2023
10.06.2023
26.08.2023
15.01.2023

am 27.09.2003 in Osnabriick

Ort
Wuppertal
Hannover
Hannover
Ringe
Ringe
Hasellinne
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Ringe
Ringe
Ringe

am 16.02.2003 in Osnabriick

Ort
Wuppertal
Hannover
Hildesheim
Hasellinne
Nordhorn
Hannover
Ringe
Hasellinne
Nordhorn
Nordhorn

am 16.02.2002 in Osnabriick

Ort
Wuppertal
Hildesheim
Hannover
Heidelberg
Nordhorn
Hannover
Hasellinne
Hasellinne
Bielefeld-Hillegosse
Nordhorn



400m Freistil

Platz
1.

W N A WN

=
©

Rekord: Strotker, Gunther (1972)

Name

Schroder, Jano
Riuthemann, Jens
Monse, Milan
Bouwkamp, Lukas
Riuthemann, Mark
Kuprecht, lan
Borgers, Jannek
Plangemann, Christopher
Strotker, Ben
Reineke, Neal

1500m Freistil

Platz
1.

W N A WN

=
©

Rekord: Flucht, Volker (1970)

Name

Schroder, Jano
Riuthemann, Jens
Riuthemann, Mark
Reineke, Neal
Bouwkamp, Lukas
Strotker, Ben
Kuprecht, lan
Strotker, Max
Locken, Jannes
Tschope, Peter

100m Lagen

Rekord: GrofSmann, Tim (1985)

Platz
1.

W N A WN

=
©

Name

Schroder, Jano
Morshuis, Felix
Mundt, Philip
Rueger, Reyk
Reineke, Neal
Riuthemann, Mark
Klpers, Johann
Ekkelboom, Marcel
Strotker, Ben
Plangemann, Christopher

00:59,24

Jg
2009
1974
2000
2001
2008
2007
2005
2000
2007
2008

Jg
2009
1974
2008
2008
2001
2007
2007
2009
2009
2009

04:07,44

Zeit
04:10,78
04:21,10
04:28,50
04:32,28
04:41,49
04:46,37
04:47,55
04:52,10
04:54,12
04:54,60

16:41,90
Zeit
16:45,75
17:08,98
18:39,00
18:49,59
19:06,66
19:08,55
19:22,34
20:03,75
21:03,36
21:40,47

Datum
19.11.2023
17.12.2023
04.11.2023
05.02.2023
05.11.2023
14.01.2023
07.10.2023
14.01.2023
08.01.2023
28.05.2023

Datum
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023
03.12.2023

am 16.02.2002 in Osnabriick

Ort
Wuppertal
Hildesheim
Heidelberg
Hannover
Hannover
Nordhorn
Osnabriick
Nordhorn
Almelo
Nordhorn

am 31.12.1989 in

Ort

Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn

am 14.11.2004 in Niedersachsenbad

Jg
2009
2003
2002
1994
2008
2008
2005
1964
2007
2000

Zeit
01:01,84
01:03,52
01:03,89
01:05,28
01:06,28
01:06,46
01:07,06
01:07,75
01:09,50
01:09,99

Datum
17.12.2023
17.12.2023
05.02.2023
07.10.2023
25.11.2023
25.11.2023
14.01.2023
04.11.2023
09.09.2023
14.01.2023

Ort
Hildesheim
Hildesheim
Hannover
Osnabrick
Ringe
Ringe
Nordhorn
Heidelberg

Dedemsvaart

Nordhorn



200m Lagen

Rekord: GrofSimann, Tim (1985) 02:09,75
Platz Name Ig Zeit
1. Schroder, Jano 2009 02:15,41
2. Monse, Milan 2000 02:18,44
3. Rithemann, Jens 1974 02:23,60
4, Reineke, Neal 2008 02:24,69
5. Beckemper, Marvin 1998 02:30,39
6. Riuthemann, Mark 2008 02:30,60
7. Mundt, Philip 2002 02:31,87
8. Strétker, Ben 2007 02:33,27
9. Kuprecht, lan 2007 02:33,62
10. Plangemann, Christopher 2000 02:36,07
400m Lagen
Rekord: Monse, Milan (2000) 04:45,80
Platz Name Ig Zeit
1. Schroder, Jano 2009 04:48,81
2. Monse, Milan 2000 05:00,84
3. Rueger, Reyk 1994 05:02,75
4, Reineke, Neal 2008 05:10,63
5. Riuthemann, Mark 2008 05:22,61
6. Kuprecht, lan 2007 05:27,73
7. Temme, Nikolas 2009 05:36,86
8. Tschope, Peter 2009 05:48,48
9. Locken, Jannes 2009 05:56,49
10. Strétker, Max 2009 06:00,25

Datum
17.12.2023
15.01.2023
01.10.2023
05.11.2023
15.01.2023
16.09.2023
28.05.2023
10.06.2023
15.01.2023
15.01.2023

Datum
02.12.2023
05.02.2023
17.12.2023
17.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023
02.12.2023

am 29.11.2003 in Gelsenkirchen

Ort
Hildesheim
Nordhorn
Lohne
Hannover
Nordhorn
Denekamp
Nordhorn
Hasellinne
Nordhorn
Nordhorn

am 03.02.2019 in Hildesheim

Ort
Nordhorn
Hannover
Hildesheim
Hildesheim
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn
Nordhorn



